Rules by Subject Matter Interim Committee Recommendations

		Promulgated Date	Effective Date	Filed w/ SOS Date	Last Revision Date			
Southeast Arkansas Regional Solid V	Waste Management District							
Refer for Group Consideration								
Licensing of Solid Waste Haulers					ID#: 10752			
Statutory Authority:	Ark. Code Ann. § 8-6-721 and Commission Regulation 22	12/12/2013	12/17/2013	02/01/2013				
Requirement Statement:	Ark. Code Ann. § 8-6-721 and Commission Regulation 22 Ark. Code Ann. § 8-6-721 and Commission Regulation 22, charges regional solid was District.	ste management boards with	the responsibility of	licensing all haulers of	solid waste within the			
Enforce:								
	Public Health, Welfare and Labor Committees							
Link to Rule Document:								
Policies, Procedures, and Criteria for Ce	rtificate of Need				ID#: 10756			
Statutory Authority:	Arkansas Act 870 of 1989	11/01/1990	11/01/1990	12/02/1990				
	The Southeast Arkansas Regional Solid Waste Management Board is the designated board, to conduct solid waste planning and management responsibilities mandated in section 4 of Arkansas Act 870 of 1989. this board has been duly designated under the terms and conditions prescribed in section 3 or section 9 as applicable of act 870 of 1989 and its jurisdictional boundaries include: Arkansas County, Ashley County, Bradley County, Chicot County, Cleveland County, Desha County, Drew County, Grant County, Jefferson County, and Lincoln County.							
Enforce:								
Subject Matter Committee:	Public Health, Welfare and Labor Committees							
Link to Rule Document:	n/a							
Practices and Procedures					ID#: 10751			
Statutory Authority:	Ark. Code Ann. § 8-6-704(a)(6)	07/13/1989	07/13/1989	08/15/1989				
Required under State or Federal Law: Requirement Statement: Enforce:	Ark. Code Ann. § 8-6-704(a)(6) Ark. Code Ann. § 8-6-704(a)(6) authorizes regional solid waste management boards 25-15-201 et seq., as are reasonably necessary to assure public notice and participatio							
Subject Matter Committee:	Public Health, Welfare and Labor Committees							
Link to Rule Document:	n/a							
Recycling Grants Rules and Regulations					ID#: 10755			
Statutory Authority:	Act 1333 of 2013	12/12/2013	12/17/2013	01/17/2014				
▼ Required under State or Federal Law:	Act 1333 of 2013							
	As a result of Act 1333 of 2013, the SEARSWMD is responsible for the administratic district per the formula outlined in Act 1333. The intent of the district is to use recycl The Southeast Arkansas Regional Solid Waste Management Board shall distribute the the funds to the counties included in the district on a pro rata system based on the pop	ling grant funds for the purpo e funds allocated by ADEQ to	ose of recycling and w the district through	vaste reduction activitie a grant program. The	es as described herein.			
Enforce:								
Subject Matter Committee:	Public Health, Welfare and Labor Committees							
Link to Rule Document:	n/a							

## Rules by Subject Matter Interim Committee Recommendations

		Promulgated Date	Effective Date	Filed w/ SOS Date	Last Revision Date		
Solid Waste Assesment					ID#: 10753		
Statutory Authority:	Ark. Code Ann. § 8-6-714(a)	04/01/2013	04/01/2013	05/02/2013			
Required under State or Federal Law: Requirement Statement: Enforce:	Ark. Code Ann. § 8-6-714(a) authorizes regional solid waste management boards to fix, charge, and collect rents, fees, and charges for solid waste management purposes. Regional boards are authorized further by Ark. Code Ann. § 8-6-704 to carry out board powers and duties conferred by §§ 8-6-701 et seq.						
Subject Matter Committee:	Public Health, Welfare and Labor Committees						
Link to Rule Document:	n/a						
Waste Tire Collection and Disposal Fee					ID#: 10754		
Statutory Authority:	Ark. Code Ann. § 8-9-404(a)(3)(C), Ark. Code Ann. § 8-9-405(a)(6)	12/12/2013	12/17/2013	02/01/2014			
	<ul> <li>Ark. Code Ann. § 8-9-404(a)(3)(C), Ark. Code Ann. § 8-9-405(a)(6)</li> <li>Ark. Code Ann. § 8-9-404(a)(3)(C), Ark. Code Ann. § 8-9-405(a)(6), and Commission Regulation 14.1004, authorize the District to charge a fee for the collection and disposal of Non-Fee Paid Tires, including but not limited to Specialty Tires.</li> </ul>						
Subject Matter Committee:	Public Health, Welfare and Labor Committees						
Link to Rule Document:	n/a						